# CONFIDENTIAL

### KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

ORIGINAL.

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

## WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

API No. 15 - 081-21915-00-00 OPERATOR: License # 5447 OXY USA, INC. Spot Description: \_\_\_\_ Name: Address 1: 5 E GREENWAY PLAZA W2\_NW\_SW Sec. 11 Twp. 30 S. R. 32 ☐ East V West Address 2: \_ P.O. BOX 27570 Feet from 🔲 North / 🗹 South Line of Section \_ Zio: 77227 City: HOUSTON 330 Feet from East / West Line of Section Contact Person: LAURA BETH HICKERT Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: 629-4253 □NE □NW □SE VSW Phone: ( DEC 0.7. 2010 County: HASKELL CONTRACTOR: License # 33784 Lease Name: ZM FARMS TRINIDAD DRILLING LIMITED PARTNERSHIP LOCKPORT TOWNSHIP Wellsite Geologist: N/A Field Name Purchaser: GAS-ONEOK Producing Formation: CHESTER Kelly Bushing: 2891 Elevation: Ground: 2880 Designate Type of Completion: Total Depth: 5742 Plug Back Total Depth: 5698 New Well Re-Entry Workover Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 1827 Feet SIOW Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ✓ No SIGW ✓ Gas D&A ENHR Temp. Abd. GSW OG If yes, show depth set: \_\_\_ CM (Coal Bed Methane) If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.): If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: Operator: **Drilling Fluid Management Plan** Well Name: (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) \_\_\_\_\_\_ Original Total Depth:\_ Original Comp. Date: \_\_\_ Chloride content: 5300 ppm Fluid volume: 1500 Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD Dewatering method used: <u>EVAP</u>ORATION Conv. to GSW Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: Plug Back Total Depth Plug Back: Commingled Permit #: Operator Name: \_\_\_\_ Dual Completion Permit #: \_\_ \_\_\_\_\_License #:\_\_\_\_ SWD Permit # **ENHR** Permit #: \_\_\_\_\_ Permit #: GSW Permit #: \_ 07/31/2010 08/08/2010 11/24/2010 Completion Date or Soud Date or Date Reached TD Recompletion Date Recompletion Date INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,

**INSTRUCTIONS:** An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

#### **AFFIDAVIT**

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature: Aunabeth Hedelet

Title: REGULATORY Date: 03/01/2011

Letter of Confidentiality Received	HI RECEIVED
Confidential Release Date: Wireline Log Received	MAR 0 2 2011
Geologist Report Received UIC Distribution ALT I II III Approved by	KCC WICHITA

**KCC Office Use ONLY** 

Operator Name: OXY	/ USA, INC.		Lease N	idille	M FARMS	/	Vell #:A-2	<u> </u>	
Sec. 11 Twp.30	s. R. <u>32</u>	East ✓ West	County:	HASK	ELL				
ime tool open and clos	sed, flowing and shu s if gas to surface to	nd base of formations pe ut-in pressures, whether est, along with final char I well site report.	shut-in press	ure reach	ed static level.	, hydrostatic pressu	res, pottom r	ioie rembe	rature, nuiu
Orill Stem Tests Taken		Yes No		Log	Formatio	on (Top), Depth and	Datum	s	ample
(Attach Additional S			İ	Name			Тор	D	atum
Samples Sent to Geol	ogical Survey	✓ Yes  No		SEE AT	TACHED				
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Yes ☐ No		l i					
Electric Log Submitted	d Electronically	✓ Yes No		İ			KCC		
(If no. Submit Copy	)						VO.2	กเก	
_ist All E. Logs Run:		_		!		D	EC 07 2		
CEMENT BOND LOG, ARRAY COMPENSATI LOG, MICROLOG	SPECTRAL DENSIT ED RESISTIVITY LO	Y DUAL SPACED NEUTF G, BOREHOLE SONIC AI	RON LOG, RRAY			C	ONFIDEN	111AL	
			G RECORD	✓ Nev	_				
	Cinc Harle	Report all strings se	et-conductor, su Weig		mediate, produc Setting	tion, etc. Type of	# Sacks	Type a	and Percent
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Lbs./		Depth	Cement	Used		dditives
SURFACE	12.25	7.625	24#		1827	A-CON/PREM PLUS	630	SEE A	TTACHED
PRODUCTION	7.875	5.5	17#		5740	A-CON/50-50 POZ	245	SEE A	TTACHED
TRODUCTION	7.370			+				<u> </u>	
		450171011			 EZE DECORI				
	Donath	,	<u></u>		EEZE RECOR		ercent Additive		<del></del>
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks	Useo +			BICGIII Additivo		<del></del> -
Protect Casing Plug Back TD									
Plug Off Zone									
Shots Per Foot		TION RECORD - Bridge P y Footage of Each Interval f				racture, Shot, Cement Amount and Kind of Ma		ərd	Depth
		<u>,                                     </u>			20 bbls 7%				5520'-5560
4 spf	5220'-5224', 554	46'-5560' ST. LOUIS							
					ACID: 300	0 gal. DS HCl Fe	W/ ADDITIV	ES	5520'-5560
					FLUSH: 14	128 gal. 7% KCI V	VATER		
	5510 CIBP w/ 1	SK SAND		!					
6 spf	5354'-5380' 54	07'-5412' CHESTER			35 bbl 7%	KCI	REC	EIVED	5354'-5412
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:	Packer A	 At:	Liner Run:				
	N/A					Yes 🚺 No	MAK	) 2 <u>2011</u>	<u> </u>
Date of First, Resumed 12/02/2010	d Production, SWD or E	ENHR. Producing M		ng [	Gas Lift	Other (Explain)	KCC W	ICHT/	4
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls. Gas 945	Mcf	Wate	ər	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity
	200 05 045		METHOD O	E COMPLE	·		PRODUC	TION INTER	RVAL:
	TION OF GAS:	Open Hole	METHOD O	Dualiy		Commingled 5	354'-5412'		
Vented ✓ Sol	ld Used on Leas ubmit ACO-18.)		_	(Submit		iubmit ACO-4)			
(ii vented, St	UDITIK ACU-10.)	Other (Specify	"						

### Attachment to ZM Farms A-2 (API # 15-081-21915-00-00)

KCC DEC 0.7 2010 CONFIDENTIAL

Formation	Тор		Datum
HEEBNER	-	4134	-1243
LANSING		4205	-1314
MARMATON		4837	-1946
CHEROKEE		4984	-2093
ATOKA		5136	-2245
MORROW		5250	-2359
CHESTER		5286	-2395
ST. GENEVIEVE		5423	-2532
ST. LOUIS		5546	-2655

RECEIVED
MAR 0 2 2011
KCC WICHITA

## KCC DEC 0 7 2010 CONFIDENTIAL

### Attachment to ZM Farms A-2 (API # 15-081-21915-00-00)

Cement & Additives

String	Туре	# of Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	A-Con	Lead: 430	3% CC, 1/4# Cellflake, 0.2% WCA1
	Prem Plus	Tail: 200	2% CC, 1/4# Cellflake
Production	A-Con	Lead: 125	2% CC, 1/4# Cellflake, 0.2% WCA1
	50-50 Poz	Tail: 120	5% W-60, 10% Salt, 0.6% C-15,
			1/4# Defoamer, 5# Gilsonite

RECEIVED
MAR 0 2 2011
KCC WICHITA

# BASIC 1700 S. Country Estates Rd. DEC 0 7 2010 P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 CONFIDENTIA

**FIELD SERVICE TICKET** 1717 00936 A

CONFIDENTIAL

KCC

		SERVICES Pho	ne 620-62	4-2277			DATE TICKET NO.				
DATE OF 8-2-1	O D	ISTRICT Liber	a/		NEW OLD PROD □INJ □WDW □ CUSTOMER WELL ORDER NO.:						
CUSTOMER OXY USA					LEASE ZM Farms "A" WELL NO. Z						
ADDRESS				COUNTY Has Kell STATE KS							
CITY	STATE			SERVICE CREW Arrio a ten (Gibson							
AUTHORIZED BY	Je	Mr Benne	2++:	18B	JOB TYPE:	24	2 8 % Surface				
EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQU	IPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALLED 8-2-10 DATE TIME				
2.7808	6		<u> </u>	<u>.</u>		ļ.,	ARRIVED AT JOB 8-2-10 4 10:00				
19553	6		<del>  </del>			<u> </u>	START OPERATION 8-2-10 AM 13:55				
19805	6		<del>                                     </del>				FINISH OPERATION 8-2-10 \$ 15:21				
14354	6		1 1				RELEASED 8-2-10 AM/6:00				
19578	6	<del>-</del> . ,					MILES FROM STATION TO WELL 50				
The undersigned is au	thorized to e	execute this contract as an ag	gent of the co	ustomer. A	such, the under	signed agr	ed or merchandise is delivered). ees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, scument. No additional or substitute terms and/o/conditions shall				

become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. (WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT) ITEM/PRICE REF. NO. UNIT QUANTITY **UNIT PRICE** MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED \$ AMOUNT 430 200 Plus Cemen 1591 81 50 630 RECEIVED

<u> 3005</u>	Jervice -	VPUTVISON	 						<u> </u>	K
										L
									į	
	CHEMICAL / ACID DA	TA:				SUB T	OTAL	14.8	69	4
			 SERVICE & EQUIPA	MENT	%TAX	ON \$		7	,	Γ
		<del></del>	MATERIALS		%TAX	ON \$				r
						۲	OTAL			Ī
					0	. 1	M			

REPRESENTATIVE FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

SERVICE



KCC DEC 0.7 2010

## TREATMENT REPORT

	97 -		<del> </del>				###.U	·····				<del></del>
Customer	XYU	1SA		_ease No.			CONFIDE	NIIAL	Date			
Lease Z	U Farm	15 "A"	'	Well # <i>─</i>	>				8-	-2-10		
Field Order # 7/7009	Station	Liber	٤/			Casipa	24* Depth	22	County Ha	skell		State
Type Job ~	Z42 a		arfac	e			Formation			Legal De	scription	72
PIPI	E DATA	PERF	ORATING	DATA		FLUID (	JSED		TRE	ATMENT		
Casino Size	# Tubing Si	ze Shots/F	t i		Acid	!			RATE PR	ESS	ISIP	
Depth 27	Depth	From	То		Pre	Pad		Max			5 Min.	<del></del>
Volume	Volume	From	То		Pad		Min 10				10 Min.	
Max Press	Max Pres	From	То		Frac	<b>:</b>		Avg			15 Min.	
Well Connection	on Annulus V	ol. From	То					HHP Used			Annulus F	Pressure
Plug Depth	Packer De		То		Flus	h	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Gas Volum	18		Total Load	d
Customer Rep	presentative	ves		Station	1 Mana	iger Je	rry Be	enne++	Treater	Tason	An	Metan
Service Units	27808	19553	19805	1980	28/	14354	19578	19820				
Driver Names	T.6	been	J. M.	artino	et f	3. Cha	vez	JA	Sock			
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pur	nped	í	Rate			٠ .	vice Log		
10:00							Onla	>C.				
10:05	_						Safe	to M	eetin	S		
10:10							Risa	Ó				
13:45							Safe	Ly M	ee ting			
13:55							Test	Line				
13:57	300		226	,	İ	6	Punc	430		1-con	@ 1	11,49
14:30	200	-	47	'	4	.5	Pump	200	sk Pr	enium	Plu	5@1481
14:47							Drop	Plug				
14:48	250	<b>{</b>			l	0	Star		cp			
5:07	450	-	92		2	.5	Redo	uce 1	Rate			
<u> 5:   </u>	450	<u> </u>	102			<u>/</u>	Redu	ce F	Rate		·····	·····
15:20	900		112	·		•	Land	Plug				
15:21							Rele	ase	Press	., F10	at H	eld
15:22							Riga	down		,		<del>W</del>
16:00							Lear	e Loi	<u></u>			
_			ļ		<u> </u>						RECEL	VED
										· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MAR 8 2	2011
										K	CC WIC	ATIPS
												<del></del>
								<u>.</u>			7	
							Cir	c 50	BBL	to Din	<u></u>	004 000
1700	S. Count	ry Estat	es • P.O.	. Box 1	29•	Libera	i, KS <u> 67</u> 9	U5 • (6 <u>2</u> 0	J) 624- <u>2</u> :	277 • Fa	x (620)	624-2280



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. KCC P.O. Box 129

DEC 07 2010 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

CONFIDENTIAL

LIEFD 9E	HAICE LICK	E !
1717	00906	A

F	PRESSURE PUN	MPING & WIRELINE		COI	41 II	<i></i>	DATE	TICKET NO			
DATE OF 8	9-10	DISTRICT 1717		WELL	Ol W	P.□ P	ROD   INJ	□ wdw		ISTOMER RDER NO.:	
CUSTOMER	Q-xu	128A		LEASE	2	m F	arms	A #2		WELL NO.	
ADDRESS	<u> </u>			COUNTY	1	lask	ell	STATE	KS		
CITY		STATE		SERVICE	CRE	w R	COX L	1. Vasqu	127		
AUTHORIZED BY	-T.	Bennett.	TRB	JOB TYPE	Z	42-	-5%	Prodle	升	011	
EQUIPMENT			HRS	EQUIPMENT#		HRS	TRUCK CALL	ED X-	PATE	2 8 2 TW	20
43/6	, 3	<u> </u>			+		ARRIVED AT	JOB		<b>₩</b> 50	20
1082	4 3		+		1		START OPER	RATION		₩ 94c	ُم
19500	1				$\neg$		FINISH OPE	RATION		AM LOU	<b>2</b> 0
				. <u>.                                   </u>			RELEASED		<u></u>		<b>(2)</b>
							MILES FROM	STATION TO	WELL	50 mi	
products, and/or sup	plies includes a	o execute this contract as an a all of and only those terms and out the written consent of an of	conditions appearing	ng on the front and I	back	of this doc	ument. No addit	ional or substitute	terdigi	and/or conditions	s shall
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.		MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT	AND SERVICES	USED		UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRIC	E	\$ AMOUN	Т
CLO	H-Co	и				SK	75			32 <del>5</del> 5	W
CC104	50/6	50 Pbz		<del></del>		SC	120			1320	_
	Gu	Sum			<del></del>	LL	505	<del></del>		378	25
SCHILL		115			<u> </u>	<b></b>	600		┝╼┤	333 915	<u>دن</u> ت0
27 301		Sovite			_		20X	<u> </u>	╁╌╌┤	400	66
~~9 <del>6</del> 1	~~u	30	,		<del>-</del>		26			208	3
CC109	Cal	ium Chloci	de		/		<b>₹30</b>			346	50
CC103	<u>Cell</u> k	Pake					44	····		162	
CC130	<u> </u>				_	<u> </u>	33			825	ထ
CFN51	5%	Flapper Ty	ne Ins	200		Ca		RECEIVE		215	<u></u>
7ESSI		Regular G	une S	100	/			- WELFIAF	1	250	<u>ص</u>
CETIOST		firmlizer			/		20	MAR 02 2	1011	22.00	ပြ
CE103	<u>.</u>	Too Rubber	Plus		/	7	ì			105	
			0.				K	CC WIC'	ITA		
CCISS	Supe	enflush			_	3वा	500			765	20
	•								<del>                                     </del>	······································	<del> </del>
CHE	MICAL / ACID	DATA:	<u> </u>		<del></del>	J	L	SUB TO	TAL	10,840	03
			ſ	SERVICE & EC	UIPI	MENT	%TA	X ON \$		<del></del>	†
				MATERIALS			%TA	X ON \$			
			]					TC	TAL		

**SERVICE** REPRESENTATIVE THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129
Liberal, Kansas 67905
Phone 620-624-2277

TICKET NO. OP 906

	PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE	CONFIDE	1111		TICKET NO.		100	
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED	COVAL .   Ini	NIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		\$ AMOUNT	r
HEF. NO.		2 10		(00)			700	50
(F240	Blancia & Miring Service			295		1	4/3	2
75030			-	665		_		20
7113	Proposit & Bulk Dellucia		YM	ادما			2880	
<u> </u>		\ <u>\$</u>	<b>A</b>	1		<del>-  </del> -	250	
<u> </u>	Plus Container		Q.	60				50
	Onit Mileage		41	SU				8
2005	Service Supervisor		0_					
								$\square$
								$\vdash$
					<u>.</u>			
		<del></del>						$\vdash$
						-+		$\vdash$
								<del>                                     </del>
								<del>  </del>
								<del>  </del>
<u> </u>								<del>  </del>
				<del> </del>				┼──┤
		·					<u> </u>	
						-		+-1
								+
								$\vdash$
								+-
								<del>  </del>
								1
								<del>                                     </del>
<u></u>								
								$\Box$
		<del> </del>						
<b></b>		<del></del>	-					
· · · · · ·					RE	)EII	<del>/ED</del>	
						74.7	/EU	
					MAR	11 2	2011	
						-	2011	
					KCCI	VIC	محيل!	
						710	AIICA	<u> </u>
·-·						ļ		$\downarrow$
								1
						<u> </u>		
							<u> </u>	-
					<u></u>	<u> </u>		

BA	SiC .
onorav	Servicesin

KCC DEC 07 2010

## TREATMENT REPORT

energ	y se	rrice	5 S, L.P.		DEC -	-AITIAL				
Customer	Xrx (3	514	Lease N	0.	CONFIDE	-141n - C	ate			
Lease 70	100	CMS	A Well #	$\mathcal{A}$			8-	- 9-	10	
Field Order	Station	liber	al. KS-1	117 85%	"/S/S <sup>®</sup>	C	ounty	iske	11	State KS
Type Job 7	42- 5	5%		tion	Formation			Legal De	escription / [ _	-30-32
PIPE	DATA	PERF	ORATING DATA	FLUID (	JSED		TREAT	MENT F	RESUME	
Casing Size	Tubing Size	Shots/Ft		Acid   75 S	KS A	RA	TE PRES	ss	ISIP	
Depth	Depth	From	То	Pre Pad 20	sks 5	Way a	Z		5 Min.	
Volume	Volume	From	То	Pad		Min			10 Min.	
Max Press	Max Press	From	То	Frac		Avg			15 Min.	
Well Connection	Annulus Vo	l. From	То			HHP Used			Annulus Pre	ssure
Plug Depth	Packer De	oth From	То		sh	Gas Volume			Total Load	
Customer Repre	esentative	N. Wi	Stati	on Manager	Benn	ett	Treater _	0	LYEND F	RECEIVED
Service Units	3816	27462	19827 195	46					м	AR 0 2 2011
Driver Names	Quera	2. Cox	Vlhs	gipt.						
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing/ Pressure	Bbls. Pumped	D Rate			Servi	ce Log	KO.	<u>C WICHIT</u> A
2:00					on c	rrsite	asse	SMO	ut (la	ghadp.)
500					500+	truc	ks- r	ig u	φ	<del></del>
9:30					Sate	y me	2-11/21	0		
4:30					Stact	<u>-00sq</u>	8 to	at	egun	<del></del>
9:30					CSQ.	on &	tm, k	<u>reak</u>	dice	<b>.</b>
1000					press	ure les	+ 25	700#	<del></del>	
10000		200		4	Stort	pumpil		bb	H205	00C
10:03		200	12	4	12 bl	3 Sug	<b>SCAL</b>	15/r_		, 
10:08		200		4	5 bk	OCH IS	Space	<u> </u>		
10:10		0		3	plus "	mt + 1	Nouse	hele	w/60	<u>545</u>
(0:(2)					Strott	w/XIV&		1/18	ead C	M
101CS		150	65,2	5	11255	K A-80	us w	160	C KITC	elltake
10000			100		270	WHI.	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	Clarker	e 11.4ppg
1015		100	32.5	5	Switch	V 40.	tail	That I	598	) 107-12
			· . <del>.</del> .		5/0	12-100, (	075	+ 40	6-15	5#G1
11100					14 Lak	DMe(-	-22H	SKylei	Make	@ 13.8 pp
11:00	·	0		1-	1 dicob	plug, c	udsh_	PUM	land (1	NOS_
(1.02)	<del>,                                    </del>	0		9	plisp	cg,		0//	1. 4.45	
((1)		1000	122	2		rate 1	ast (	<u>U 100 </u>	15 of di	<u>50</u>
11:30		1500	1322	()	llang	- Our	Tiga	8T N	eld	<del></del>
					100	عامدون	H_	<del></del>		
					<u> </u>					

DRILLER'S LOG OXY USA, INC. ZM FARMS #A-2 SECTION 11-T30S-R32W HASKELL COUNTY, KANSAS

COMMENCED: 07/31/10 COMPLETED: 08/10/10 CONFIDENTIAL

SURFACE CASING: 1824' OF 8 5/8" CMTD W/430 SKS A CONN + 3% CC+ ¼ #/SK CELL FLAKE. TAILED W/200 SKS PREMIUM PLUS + 2% CC + ¼#/SK CELL FLAKE.

FORMATION	DEPTH
OGALLALA	0 - 100
SAND	100 913
SURFACE	913 1620
RED BED	1620 - 2040
PERMIAN	2040 - 3264
COUNCIL GROVE	3264 - 3700
HEBNER	3700 4107
LANSING	4107 4201
LANSING & KANSAS CITY	4201 - 4608
SHALE & LIMESTONE	4608 - <b>479</b> 6
MARMATON	4796 4986
CHEROKEE	4986 - 5116
MORROW	5116 - 5279
CHESTER	5279 - 5630
ST. LOUIS	5630 5742 RTD

I DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.

TRINIDAD DRILLING LP

STATE OF KANSAS: ss:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 16<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF AUGUST, 2010.

JOLENE K. RUSSELL
Notery Public - State of Kansas
My Appl. Expires 9-13-11

JOLENE K. RUSSELL

NOTARY PUBLIC

RECEIVED MAR 0 2 2011

KCC WICHITA



OXY USA Inc. 1701 N. Kansas P.O. Box 2528 Liberal, Kansas 67905

December 6, 2010

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division 130 South Market Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202

Legal Department:

I am writing to request an exemption to the 120 day requirement for maintaining confidentiality for a two year period for the ZM Farms A-2 (API 15-081-21915-00-00). The Form ACO-1, confidentiality request and logs for this well were not timely filed within the 120 days due to illness and death of my mother. For that reason, I am asking that we be granted the exemption and subsequent confidentiality for this well.

If there are any questions or you require further information, contact me at the above address or by phone at (620) 629-4253.

Respectfully,

Laura Beth Hickert

Cc: OXY- Houston Well Files

DEC 0.7 2010
CONFIDENTIAL

Mark Parkinson, Governor Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner Ward Loyd, Commissioner

December 07, 2010

LAURA BETH HICKERT OXY USA Inc. 5 E GREENWAY PLZ PO BOX 27570 HOUSTON, TX 77227-7570

Re: ACO-1

API 15-081-21915-00-00° ZM FARMS A-2

SW/4 Sec.11-30S-32W Haskell County, Kansas MCC DEC 0.7 2010 CONFIDENTIAL

Dear LAURA BETH HICKERT:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 07/31/2010 and the ACO-1 was received on December 96, 2010 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department

THE STATES

### THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

Before Commissioners:

Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Ward Loyd

ORDER GRANTIN	DEC 0.7 2010 NG APPLICATION CONFIDENTIAL
Farms A-2 Well in Section 11, Township 30 South, Range 32 West, Haskell County, Kansas.	) License No. 5447 ) KCC
Inc. pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-100 for an exception to K.A.R. 82-3-107(e)(1) for its ZM	) CONSERVATION DIVISION
In the Matter of the Application of OXY USA	) Docket No. 11-CONS-115-CEXC

Now, the above-captioned matter comes on before the State Corporation Commission of the State of Kansas ("Commission"). Being duly advised in the premises, the Commission finds

and concludes as follows:

1. OXY USA Inc. ("OXY") is a foreign corporation licensed to do business in Kansas. Pursuant to K.S.A. 55-155, OXY holds KCC oil and gas operator's license number 5447, which expires on June 30, 2011.

- On December 21, 2010, OXY filed its application with the Commission seeking an exception to K.A.R. 82-3-107(e)(1) for its ZM Farms A-2 well in Section 11, Township 30 South, Range 32 West, Haskell County, Kansas. Notice of the application was published in The Wichita Eagle and The Haskell County Monitor-Chief newspapers at least fifteen (15) days prior to the granting of this application.
- The application in this docket was filed pursuant to the rules and regulations of the State Corporation Commission of the State of Kansas and the Kansas Statutes, thus fulfilling all statutory and regulatory requirements.

- 4. Notice was proper in every respect and was published as required. Notice was furnished at least fifteen (15) days prior to the granting of the application to all interested parties; there were no protests.
- 5. The Commission staff has reviewed the application and does not believe it is necessary to require the Applicant to proceed to hearing based on the information it has been provided.
- 6. The ZM Farms A-2 well was spud on July 31, 2010. OXY filed the ACO-1 completion report, for the well on December 6, 2010 along with a written request for confidentiality, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-107(e)(1).
- 7. Staff informed OXY on December 7, 2010, that it could not grant confidentiality because the request was not made within one hundred twenty (120) days of the spud date as required by K.A.R. 82-3-107(e)(1).
- 8. The Commission finds that the request for confidentiality was only six (6) days late and was caused by the illness and subsequent death of the mother of OXY's employee responsible for filing the request.
- 9. The information was held confidential by Staff pending the decision on OXY's application. Therefore no harm has resulted from the short delay in filing. Had the confidentiality request been timely filed, it would have been granted.
- 10. The Commission finds the delay in filing the confidentiality request was inadvertent and did not cause harm to anyone, therefore the application should be granted and the ACO-1 and other data filed by OXY for its ZM Farms A-2 well should be held confidential as provided for in K.A.R. 82-3-107(e)(1).

IT IS, THEREFORE, BY THE COMMISSION ORDERED: That OXY USA Inc. ("OXY") application for an exception to K.A.R. 82-3-107(e)(1) for its ZM Farms A-2 well, be, and is hereby granted in accordance with the findings in this Order.

Any party affected by this Order may file with the Commission a petition for reconsideration pursuant to K.S.A. 77-529(a). Such petition shall be filed within fifteen (15) days after service of this Order and must state the specific grounds upon which relief is requested. This petition for reconsideration shall be filed with the Executive Director of the Conservation Division, Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802.

The Commission retains jurisdiction of the subject matter and the parties for the purpose of entering such further Order or Orders as from time-to-time it may deem proper.

#### BY THE COMMISSION IT IS SO ORDERED.

Wright, Chmn.; Loyd, Com.		9
Date: FEB 2 2 2011	FEB 2 2 2011	Juan Za
		Susan K. Duffy
	,	Executive Director
Date Maile	ed: alaylu	

JM

CERTIFY THE ORIGINAL
COPY IS ON FILE WITH
The State Communication Communication

FEB 22 2011
Susan Taluffy

3

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on _	2/24/1	, I caused a true and correct copy of	
the foregoing "Order Granting Application" to be served by placing the same in the United States			
mail, postage prepaid, to the following	owing parties:		

Stanford J. Smith, Jr.
Martin Pringle Oliver Wallace & Bauer LLP
100 N. Broadway, Suite 500
Wichita, Kansas 67202
Attorneys for OXY USA Inc.

Brent G. Sonnier, Regulator Affairs OXY USA Inc. PO Box 2757 Houston, Texas 77227-7757

and by hand-delivery to:

Steve Bond, Supervisor Production Dept. Deanna Garrison, Production Dept.

John McCannon
Litigation Counsel

Kansas Corporation Commission